XENSIV™ cost optimized miniature TMR current sensor
Features
• Ultra-compact linear magnetic field sensor for current measurements
• Enabling galvanically isolated current measurement on external current rails
• Minimized power losses on external current rails
• Lowest possible parasitic inductance
• Perfect for shunt replacements:
- reducing BOM

Package
Marking Type
Ordering code
TLI5572-AE24E1-E0001 Industrial variant.
FS = 41 mT at VDD = 5 V
FS = 25 mT at VDD = 3.3 V
PG-SOT23-6-4 72I SP006034925
TLI5572-AE15E1-E0001 Industrial variant.
FS = 25 mT at VDD = 5 V
FS = 16 mT at VDD = 3.3 V
PG-SOT23-6-4 72J SP006042493
TLI5572-AE12E1-E0001 Industrial variant.
FS = 20 mT at VDD = 5 V
FS = 12 mT at VDD = 3.3 V
PG-SOT23-6-4 72K SP006042470
TLI5572-AE08E1-E0001 Industrial variant.
FS = 13 mT at VDD = 5 V
FS = 8 mT at VDD = 3.3 V
PG-SOT23-6-4 72L SP006042450
TLx5572
Datasheet
Datasheet Please read the sections "Important notice" and "Warnings" at the end of this document Rev.1.10
www.infineon.com 2026-01-20
Product type
Description and feature
Package
Marking Type
Ordering code
TLI5572-AE06E1-E0001 Industrial variant.
FS = 10 mT at VDD = 5 V
FS = 6 mT at VDD = 3.3 V
PG-SOT23-6-4 72M SP006042443
TLI5572-AE04E1-E0001 Industrial variant.
FS = 6 mT at VDD = 5 V
FS = 4 mT at VDD = 3.3 V
PG-SOT23-6-4 72N SP006042435
TLx5572